



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0301-0149 **Counties:** STAMFORD
Letting Date: March 20, 2013 **District(s):** New Haven
Call Order: 006 **Project(s):**
Contract Time: 193 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Stamford Transportation Center Pedestrian Bridge

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) The Brunalli Construction Company		(3) NJR Construction, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		100% STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0000188	1.000	5.00000	5.00	3.00000	3.00	4.00000	4.00
	REMOVAL OF WIRES IN CONDUIT	I.f.						
0020	0000312	(1.000)	7,000.00000	7,000.00	21,500.00000	21,500.00	23,000.00000	23,000.00
	FURNISH AND INSTALL BIRD CONTROL SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0030	0000460	7,200.000	0.82000	5,904.00	1.35000	9,720.00	1.50000	10,800.00
	600V COPPER NO. 10 AWG	I.f.						
0040	0000462	1,420.000	1.83000	2,598.60	2.25000	3,195.00	2.30000	3,266.00
	600V COPPER WIRE NO. 6 AWG	I.f.						
0050	0063512	(1.000)	265,000.00000	265,000.00	305,000.00000	305,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00
	STAIR STRUCTURES ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0060	0069557	2,373.000	63.00000	149,499.00	62.00000	147,126.00	72.00000	170,856.00
	TRANSLUCENT ROOF PANELS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) The Brunalli Construction Company		(3) NJR Construction, LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		100% STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0070	0069558	3,960.000	64.00000	253,440.00	61.50000	243,540.00	60.00000	237,600.00
TRANSLUCENT WALL PANELS ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0080	0101000	(1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0090	0101117	240.000	15.00000	3,600.00	35.00000	8,400.00	18.00000	4,320.00
CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0100	0101128	(1.000)	19,000.00000	19,000.00	24,000.00000	24,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0110	0202512	82.000	5.00000	410.00	18.00000	1,476.00	20.00000	1,640.00
CUT CONCRETE SIDEWALK		l.f.						
0120	0202513	10.000	20.00000	200.00	130.00000	1,300.00	50.00000	500.00
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK		s.y.						
0130	0202529	55.000	4.00000	220.00	12.00000	660.00	6.00000	330.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) The Brunalli Construction Company		(3) NJR Construction, LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		100% STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0140	0202531	13.000	65.00000	845.00	26.00000	338.00	20.00000	260.00
REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE		s.y.						
0150	0202629	(1.000)	37,000.00000	37,000.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
SETTLEMENT MONITORING PROGRAM ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0160	0203000	80.000	40.00000	3,200.00	40.00000	3,200.00	100.00000	8,000.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)		c.y.						
0170	0205001	41.000	44.00000	1,804.00	45.00000	1,845.00	20.00000	820.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP		c.y.						
0180	0210100	50.000	15.00000	750.00	154.00000	7,700.00	15.00000	750.00
ANTI-TRACKING PAD		s.y.						
0190	0213100	5.000	74.00000	370.00	117.00000	585.00	100.00000	500.00
GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						
0200	0216000	57.000	105.00000	5,985.00	105.00000	5,985.00	100.00000	5,700.00
PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL		c.y.						
0210	0219003	100.000	3.00000	300.00	17.00000	1,700.00	5.00000	500.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL FILTER FABRIC FENCE SYSTEM		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) The Brunalli Construction Company		(3) NJR Construction, LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		100% STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0220	0406127	13.000	200.00000	2,600.00	250.00000	3,250.00	50.00000	650.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE FULL DEPTH PATCH		s.y.						
0230	0503918	(1.000)	290,000.00000	290,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	290,000.00000	290,000.00
JACKING AND ADJUSTING SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0240	0512010	200.000	23.00000	4,600.00	28.00000	5,600.00	50.00000	10,000.00
6" PIPE FOR BRIDGE DRAINAGE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0250	0521021	2,652.000	5.00000	13,260.00	2.00000	5,304.00	6.00000	15,912.00
STEEL-LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS		c.i.						
0260	0601000	20.000	730.00000	14,600.00	765.00000	15,300.00	1,200.00000	24,000.00
CLASS "A" CONCRETE		c.y.						
0270	0601201	27.000	1,700.00000	45,900.00	1,360.00000	36,720.00	3,350.00000	90,450.00
CLASS "F" CONCRETE		c.y.						
0280	0601211	38.000	600.00000	22,800.00	1,315.00000	49,970.00	1,100.00000	41,800.00
CLASS "F" CONCRETE (SPECIAL) ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0290	0602006	6,000.000	2.50000	15,000.00	3.00000	18,000.00	2.00000	12,000.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED		lb.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) The Brunalli Construction Company		(3) NJR Construction, LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		100% STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0300	0602052	230.000	26.00000	5,980.00	33.00000	7,590.00	26.00000	5,980.00
WELDED WIRE FABRIC - EPOXY COATED		s.y.						
0310	0603169	12.000	520.00000	6,240.00	600.00000	7,200.00	700.00000	8,400.00
PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0320	0603474	(1.000)	213,000.00000	213,000.00	220,000.00000	220,000.00	210,000.00000	210,000.00
METALLIZING STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0330	0603603	(1.000)	72,000.00000	72,000.00	83,000.00000	83,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL - MISCELLANEOUS		LS						
0340	0604301	(1.000)	355,000.00000	355,000.00	295,000.00000	295,000.00	325,000.00000	325,000.00
PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0350	0651001	20.000	80.00000	1,600.00	40.00000	800.00	40.00000	800.00
BEDDING MATERIAL		c.y.						
0360	0702026	9.000	8,800.00000	79,200.00	8,650.00000	77,850.00	8,000.00000	72,000.00
MICROPILES ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) The Brunalli Construction Company		(3) NJR Construction, LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		100% STATE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0370	0702027	1.000	26,000.00000	26,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
VERIFICATION TEST FOR MICROPILES ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0380	0702028	2.000	4,100.00000	8,200.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
PROOF TEST FOR MICROPILES ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0390	0714050	125.000	225.00000	28,125.00	90.00000	11,250.00	1.00000	125.00
TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0400	0914050	10.000	41.00000	410.00	58.00000	580.00	50.00000	500.00
REMOVE HANDRAIL		l.f.						
0410	0914205	11.000	245.00000	2,695.00	144.00000	1,584.00	500.00000	5,500.00
FURNISH AND INSTALL RAILING ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0420	0921007	90.000	30.00000	2,700.00	36.00000	3,240.00	50.00000	4,500.00
SPECIAL CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0430	0949003	(1.000)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
FURNISHING, PLANTING AND MULCHING TREES, SHRUBS, VINES AND GROUND COVER PLANTS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) The Brunalli Construction Company		(3) NJR Construction, LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		100% STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0440	0950005	1,000.000	2.00000	2,000.00	2.00000	2,000.00	2.00000	2,000.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT		s.y.						
0450	0952001	(1.000)	1,050.00000	1,050.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING		LS						
0460	0953001	80.000	30.00000	2,400.00	15.00000	1,200.00	15.00000	1,200.00
SODDING		s.y.						
0490	0970006	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0500	0970007	36.000	47.00000	1,692.00	55.00000	1,980.00	70.00000	2,520.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **		hr						
0510	0971001	(1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	51,000.00000	51,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0520	0975002	(1.000)	270,000.00000	270,000.00	280,000.00000	280,000.00	585,000.00000	585,000.00
MOBILIZATION		LS						
0530	0976002	600.000	1.00000	600.00	0.75000	450.00	1.00000	600.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) The Brunalli Construction Company		(3) NJR Construction, LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		100% STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0540	0978002	60.000	86.00000	5,160.00	82.00000	4,920.00	100.00000	6,000.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
0550	0979003	12.000	185.00000	2,220.00	165.00000	1,980.00	150.00000	1,800.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III		ea.						
** See Special Provisions **								
0560	0980001	(1.000)	26,000.00000	26,000.00	52,000.00000	52,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0570	1001001	575.000	120.00000	69,000.00	33.00000	18,975.00	14.00000	8,050.00
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0580	1002202	2.000	4,400.00000	8,800.00	4,010.00000	8,020.00	4,200.00000	8,400.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-MAST ARM ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0590	1002203	2.000	540.00000	1,080.00	310.00000	620.00	350.00000	700.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0600	1002208	1.000	1,187.00000	1,187.00	810.00000	810.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) The Brunalli Construction Company		(3) NJR Construction, LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		100% STATE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0610	1003601	7.000	1,070.00000	7,490.00	2,450.00000	17,150.00	2,600.00000	18,200.00
LIGHT POLE TYPE A ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0620	1003925	2.000	400.00000	800.00	825.00000	1,650.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
REMOVE EXISTING LUMINAIRE		ea.						
0630	1005600	20.000	1,600.00000	32,000.00	2,190.00000	43,800.00	2,200.00000	44,000.00
LED LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0640	1008015	45.000	25.00000	1,125.00	10.00000	450.00	10.00000	450.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE		l.f.						
0650	1008115	110.000	10.00000	1,100.00	7.00000	770.00	7.00000	770.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH		l.f.						
0660	1008215	265.000	13.00000	3,445.00	8.00000	2,120.00	9.00000	2,385.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY		l.f.						
0670	1008217	80.000	20.00000	1,600.00	10.00000	800.00	11.00000	880.00
3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY		l.f.						
0680	1008462	2,800.000	7.00000	19,600.00	6.00000	16,800.00	7.00000	19,600.00
1" RIGID METAL CONDUIT		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) The Brunalli Construction Company		(3) NJR Construction, LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		100% STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0690	1008465	1,900.000	15.00000	28,500.00	9.00000	17,100.00	10.00000	19,000.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT		I.f.						
0700	1010001	4.000	630.00000	2,520.00	590.00000	2,360.00	600.00000	2,400.00
CONCRETE HANDHOLE		ea.						
0710	1010021	3.000	525.00000	1,575.00	400.00000	1,200.00	500.00000	1,500.00
CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II		ea.						
0720	1010051	6.000	1,050.00000	6,300.00	290.00000	1,740.00	300.00000	1,800.00
GALVANIZED STEEL HANDHOLE COVER ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0730	1014908	4.000	128.00000	512.00	305.00000	1,220.00	400.00000	1,600.00
DUPLEX RECEPTACLE		ea.						
0740	1015034	(1.000)	17,000.00000	17,000.00	19,500.00000	19,500.00	23,000.00000	23,000.00
GROUNDING AND BONDING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0750	1015040	4.000	1,100.00000	4,400.00	1,090.00000	4,360.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00
PRECAST POLYMER CONCRETE PULL BOX TYPE I		ea.						
0760	1015041	36.000	353.00000	12,708.00	620.00000	22,320.00	700.00000	25,200.00
PULL BOX		ea.						
0770	1017035	1.000	810.00000	810.00	5,850.00000	5,850.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
POWER PANEL ENCLOSURE		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) The Brunalli Construction Company		(3) NJR Construction, LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		100% STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0780	1017038	1.000	8,400.00000	8,400.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
TEMPORARY SERVICE		ea.						
0790	1102002	3.000	590.00000	1,770.00	600.00000	1,800.00	700.00000	2,100.00
8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL		ea.						
0800	1104029	1.000	16,200.00000	16,200.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	21,000.00000	21,000.00
32' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0810	1104100	1.000	40,000.00000	40,000.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00	28,000.00000	28,000.00
TWIN STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0820	1105103	10.000	980.00000	9,800.00	1,100.00000	11,000.00	1,200.00000	12,000.00
1 WAY, 3 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0830	1105105	1.000	1,440.00000	1,440.00	1,300.00000	1,300.00	1,300.00000	1,300.00
1 WAY, 5 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0840	1105357	1.000	1,800.00000	1,800.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00	2,250.00000	2,250.00
3 WAY 1-3 SECTION TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND 2-1 SECTION PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) The Brunalli Construction Company		(3) NJR Construction, LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		100% STATE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0850	1105510	12.000	500.00000	6,000.00	900.00000	10,800.00	100.00000	1,200.00
LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT RED (12") ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0860	1105513	9.000	200.00000	1,800.00	855.00000	7,695.00	100.00000	900.00
LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT GREEN (12") ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0870	1105515	9.000	200.00000	1,800.00	810.00000	7,290.00	100.00000	900.00
LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT YELLOW (12") ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0880	1105517	4.000	200.00000	800.00	300.00000	1,200.00	100.00000	400.00
LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT GREEN ARROW (12") ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0890	1105519	4.000	200.00000	800.00	300.00000	1,200.00	100.00000	400.00
LED TRAFFIC SIGNAL LAMP UNIT YELLOW ARROW (12") ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0900	1106001	1.000	660.00000	660.00	800.00000	800.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0910	1106003	1.000	620.00000	620.00	800.00000	800.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) The Brunalli Construction Company		(3) NJR Construction, LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		100% STATE	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0920	1106004	1.000	1,220.00000	1,220.00	1,300.00000	1,300.00	1,300.00000	1,300.00
2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0930	1107001	4.000	327.00000	1,308.00	300.00000	1,200.00	300.00000	1,200.00
PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0940	1108578	1.000	21,000.00000	21,000.00	19,100.00000	19,100.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE (MODIFIED) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0950	1108724	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
PHASE SELECTOR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0960	1111401	5.000	250.00000	1,250.00	250.00000	1,250.00	250.00000	1,250.00
LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0970	1111451	400.000	13.00000	5,200.00	10.00000	4,000.00	10.00000	4,000.00
LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0980	1112410	1.000	780.00000	780.00	800.00000	800.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
DETECTOR (TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) The Brunalli Construction Company		(3) NJR Construction, LLC	
			Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price
SECTION: 1			100% STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0990	1112470	1.000	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00
PRE-EMPTION SYSTEM CHASSIS ** See Special Provisions **			ea.					
1000	1113004	200.000	6.00000	1,200.00	2.00000	400.00	2.00000	400.00
2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW			I.f.					
1010	1113050	290.000	2.00000	580.00	2.00000	580.00	1.50000	435.00
2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE			I.f.					
1020	1113102	310.000	2.00000	620.00	2.00000	620.00	1.60000	496.00
5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE			I.f.					
1030	1113103	715.000	2.00000	1,430.00	2.00000	1,430.00	1.70000	1,215.50
7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE			I.f.					
1040	1113104	320.000	2.00000	640.00	2.00000	640.00	1.80000	576.00
9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE			I.f.					
1050	1113431	110.000	5.00000	550.00	3.00000	330.00	4.00000	440.00
#16 AWG, 6 TWISTED PAIR COMMUNICATION CABLE ** See Special Provisions **			I.f.					
1060	1113550	90.000	3.00000	270.00	2.00000	180.00	2.00000	180.00
DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) ** See Special Provisions **			I.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) The Brunalli Construction Company		(3) NJR Construction, LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		100% STATE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1070	1118012	(1.000)	9,200.00000	9,200.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT		LS						
1080	1118051	(1.000)	3,300.00000	3,300.00	19,500.00000	19,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1090	1131001	90.000	134.00000	12,060.00	41.00000	3,690.00	50.00000	4,500.00
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **		day						
1100	1206023	(1.000)	461.00000	461.00	4,300.00000	4,300.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1110	1208906	160.000	39.00000	6,240.00	100.00000	16,000.00	40.00000	6,400.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING		s.f.						
1120	1208928	190.000	47.00000	8,930.00	46.00000	8,740.00	50.00000	9,500.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)		s.f.						
1130	1208996	20.000	260.00000	5,200.00	145.00000	2,900.00	250.00000	5,000.00
METAL SIGN POST		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) The Brunalli Construction Company		(3) NJR Construction, LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1	100% STATE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
1140	1209114	2,500.000	0.36000	900.00	0.35000	875.00	0.50000	1,250.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	I.f.						
1150	1209124	2,000.000	0.36000	720.00	0.35000	700.00	0.50000	1,000.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	I.f.						
1160	1209128	30.000	0.46000	13.80	0.50000	15.00	1.00000	30.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE	I.f.						
1170	1209131	400.000	1.28000	512.00	1.25000	500.00	2.00000	800.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
1180	1210101	1,000.000	0.87000	870.00	0.85000	850.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
1190	1210102	1,000.000	0.87000	870.00	0.85000	850.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
1200	1210105	1,000.000	3.07000	3,070.00	3.00000	3,000.00	3.00000	3,000.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1210	1211001	1,000.000	1.23000	1,230.00	1.20000	1,200.00	1.50000	1,500.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) The Brunalli Construction Company		(3) NJR Construction, LLC	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			100% STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1220	1212001	1,000.000	1.69000	1,690.00	1.65000	1,650.00	1.75000	1,750.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	I.f.						
1230	1212002	1,000.000	1.69000	1,690.00	1.65000	1,650.00	1.75000	1,750.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	I.f.						
1240	1212003	300.000	2.56000	768.00	2.50000	750.00	3.00000	900.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 6" WHITE	I.f.						
1250	1214002	300.000	2.46000	738.00	2.40000	720.00	3.00000	900.00
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	I.f.						
1260	1214003	300.000	3.28000	984.00	3.20000	960.00	4.00000	1,200.00
	8" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	I.f.						
1270	1220013	200.000	61.00000	12,200.00	31.00000	6,200.00	60.00000	12,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1290	0969070	8.000	1,200.00000	9,600.00	2,750.00000	22,000.00	2,500.00000	20,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE FURNISHINGS AND EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(2) The Brunalli Construction Company		(3) NJR Construction, LLC	
			Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price
SECTION: 1			100% STATE		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1300	1700001	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **			est.					
1310	0969202	8,000.000	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00	1.00000	8,000.00
CLASS B OFFICE (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **			est.					
Section Totals:				\$2,808,899.40	\$2,900,421.00	\$2,954,240.50		
Contract Totals				\$2,808,899.40	\$2,900,421.00	\$2,954,240.50		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum